
RESOLUTION 2065 

 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE CONTRACT 

FOR SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT THROUGH 2020 

 

 

WHEREAS, the Town of Munster received bids on August 10, 2015 for Sidewalk Replacement 

and on August 24, 2015 accepted and awarded certain bids as being the lowest responsive and responsible 

bid; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Town Council approved on December 28, 2015 the extension of the Sidewalk 

Replacement contract at the same prices for 2016; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Town Council for the Town of Munster, pursuant to I.C. 5-22-17-4, in lieu of 

advertising for bids/quotes, now wishes to extend the contractual obligations of the successful bidders of 

the 2015 Sidewalk Replacement; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that prices for sidewalk replacement have 

escalated the past year and that holding the 2015/2016 prices for sidewalk replacements through 2020 is 

in the best interest of the Town of Munster; and  

 

WHEREAS, J & J Newell Concrete Contractors, Inc., the recipient of the 2015/2016 Sidewalk 

Replacement Program has agreed to hold the prices established by the 2015 contract of $7.95 sq. ft. for 

regular 5” thick sidewalk, $8.10 sq. ft. for driveway 7” thick sidewalk and $250.00 for ADA plates: and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake 

County, Indiana, that the successful recipient of the Sidewalk Replacement Program in 2015 have agreed 

to extend their contractual obligation through December 31, 2020, and that the Town Manager is hereby 

authorized to execute a contract extension with J & J Newell Concrete Contractors, Inc.  

 

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED, by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Lake County, 

Indiana, this ___ day of April, by a vote of _____in favor and ____opposed.  

 

 

 

 

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF  

MUNSTER, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA  

 

______________________________  

Lee Ann Mellon, President 

 

  

ATTEST:  

 

________________________________ 

Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer 


